SUPRA TRENDS LIMITED

Date: 16th April, 2024

To
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

Ref: Stock Code: 511539

Please find the enclosed Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

Thanking you,

For Supra Trends Limited

Nuzhat Fatima M. No: 28960 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CIN: L17121TG1987PLC007120

SUPRA TRENDS LIMITED

Date: 16th April, 2024

To
Department of Corporate Affairs,
BSE Limited,
25th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate for the financial year ended March 31, 2024. Ref: Regulation Under 7(3) Of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

This is to certify that the Company, Supra Trends Limited (BSE Scrip Code; 511539) has ensured that all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities are maintained as given under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 by Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited (VCCIPL) registered with SEBI (Registration Number: INR000001203) having their office at "AURUM", D No.4-50/P-II/57/4F & 5F, 4th & 5th Floors, Plot No.57, Jayabheri Enclave Phase – II, Gachibowli, Serilingampally, Hyderabad – 500 032, Ranga Reddy Dist., Telangana, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

For Supra Trends Limited

Nuzhat Fatima
M. No: 28960
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited

Authorized Signatory

Place: Hyderabad Date: 16.04.2024

CIN: L17121TG1987PLC007120